

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1420/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2004 in CRLA No.44/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANNABASAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. Rohan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the resp

Respondent Nos.2

deleted from

permitted

represented by

to 8 are proforma respondents and hence their names may be

the array of the parties. The names of respondent Nos.2 to 8 are p

to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. First respondent is rep

counsel.

Leave granted.

be released

or Rs.10,000/- each

Additional Sessions

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellants shall

on bail on the condition of furnishing personal bond of

with one surety for the like sum, to the satisfaction of the Additio

Judge, Gulbarga, Karnataka.

(A.S. BISHT)

AJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER